# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC GUYON	08/26/2008
PIERRE LECOCQ	09/05/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FERRAZ SHAWMUT THERMAL MANAGEMENT
Street Address:	Les Revoulins - Route de Saint Honore
City:	LA MURE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	FR-38350

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12224721

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)415-2559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-2555

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell. P.C.

Address Line 1: 2111 Eisenhower Ave., Suit 406
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16532

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph A. Dowell

Total Attachments: 1

source=16532assign\_0001#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0286

# ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	() Eric GUYON
Ť	www. eg. war continues	(2) Pierre LECCCQ
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) FERRAZ SHAWMUT THERMAL MANAGEMENT
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) <u>Les Revoulins - Route de Saint Honoré</u>
		FR-38350 LA MURE / FRANCE
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) A HEAT EXCHANGER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTuring
		for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned
(9)	Insert Date of Signing	has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America  (9) on
123	of Application	(9) on
(10)	Alternative Identification for Filed Applications	(10) U.S. Application Number 12/224,721
	yor I wer Applications	filed 03/13/2007
expedient concernit	ons thereof and also to execute sept or essential to its full protection and 2). Each of the undersigned agong this application or continuation of and going forward with such interference.	
natent to	3) Each of the undersigned agree the Assignee.	ees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States
	Each of the undersigned agre- tion and improvements thereof, and	es to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the
entire int	tates resulting from said application	eby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed at herewith.
gina Will i		
	t.	sirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this
identifica documen	nion which may be necessary or de t.  7) This Assignment shall be bir	reby grants the firm of the power to insert on this assignment any further scirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this anding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
identifica documen	nion which may be necessary or de t.  7) This Assignment shall be bin he benefit of the heirs, executors, adu	estrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this anding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall
identifica documen	nion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bir he benefit of the heirs, executors, add In witness whereof, executed by	estrable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this anding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
identifica document inure to ti	nion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bir he benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by the state of the heirs of the heirs of the heirs.	resirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this anding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
identificated document inure to the control of the	ntion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bir he benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by e 26.08 Signature 55.09.08 Signature	nding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  If each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.  The of Inventor
identifica document inure to the (1) Data (2) Data	ntion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bin the benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by the 26.08. Signature os. os. os. os. Signature.  Signature.	re of Inventor
identificated document in the total (1) Data (2) Data (3) Data	ntion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bin the benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by the 26.08 Signature os. os. os. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	re of Inventor  The of Inventor
identificated document in the total (1) Date (2) Date (3) Date (4) Date	ntion which may be necessary or det.  7) This Assignment shall be bin the benefit of the heirs, executors, and In witness whereof, executed by the 26.08 Signature os. os. os. Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature	re of Inventor  The of Inventor

**RECORDED: 12/15/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021978 FRAME: 0287